RECORD RTMENT OF COMMERCE Director of the U.S. Patent 06-25-2001 Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office OFMARK OFF **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 (219-0) 101758522 Docket No. 108717; 104971; 100148 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: ELCAM PLASTIC KIBBUTZ BAR-AM ELCAM PLASTIC COOPERATIVE KIBBUTZ BAR-AM, AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION LTD. M.P. MEROM HAGALIL 13860 KIBBUTZ BAR-AM, M.P. MEROM HAGALIL 13860 ISRAEL ISRAEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No. <u>5,984,373</u> Patent Application Nos. <u>09/791,572; 09/460,990</u> В. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 119840) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. Address: P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA AGUMEDI 00000009 09791572 00/22/2001 120.00 DR 9: 36:5561 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document. Date: June 19, 2001 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

האגף לאיגרד שיתרפי

תעודת רישום של אגודה שיתופית

מספר אגרדה מספר אגרדה

ואת לתעודה כי,

אלקום אגודה שיתופית חקלאית בע"מ

נתאגדה ונרשמה כאגודה שיתופית

בהתאם לפקודת האגודות השיתופיות בתאריך: 18/05/2000

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

18/05/2000 ייג אייר תשים

די קליגמן, ער"ד שם האצרדות השיתופיות

190-0

**PATENT** REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0957

# The State of Israel Ministry of Labor and Social Welfare Cooperative Societies Department

#### Certification of Registration of a Cooperative Society

Society number 57-003708-5

This is to certify that

### Elcom Cooperative Agricultural Association Ltd.

has been associated and registered as a cooperative society

under the Cooperative Societies Ordinance on: May 18, 2000

Granted by my signature in Jerusalem May 18, 2000 13 of Iyyar, 5760

(-) Uri Zeligman, Attorney at Law Registrar of Cooperative Societies

F- 190

1

מדינת ישראל

משרד העברדה והרווחה

האגף לאיגרד שיתרפי

תעודת שינוי שם של אגודה שיתופית

REGEIVED

17 -04- 2081

מספר אגרדה 57-003708-5

RENTHOLD COMM AND PARTNESS

ואת לתעודה כי, אלקום אגודה שיתופית חקלאית בע"מ

שינתה כאישררי

מידם 24/08/2000

את שמה ל-אלכם פלסטיק אגודה שיתופית חקלאית בע"מ

פרטי ילקוט פרסומים בתאריך - / /

מספר ~

יעמוד – י

וכי דשמתי את השם החדש, כאמרד, בפנקם רישום האגודות.

ירושלים: 24/08/2000 כ"ג אב תש"ס

205-0

PATENT REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0959

# The State of Israel Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare **Cooperative Societies Department**

# Certification of Change of Name of a Cooperative Society

Society number 57-003708-5

Stamp: Received April 17, 2001 Reinhold Cohen and Partners

This is to certify that Elcom Cooperative Agricultural Association Ltd.	
has changed its name, with my approval	
on August 24, 2000	
to - Elcam Plastic Cooperative Agricultural Association Ltd.	
	date –// number – page –
and I have registered the new name, as aforesaid, in the Societies Ro	egister.
Jerusalem: August 24, 2000 23 of Av, 5760	
(-) Uri Zeligman, Attorney at Law Registrar of Cooperative Societies	F- 205

2

Quality Translations job no. 35866

**RECORDED: 06/19/2001** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0960